HIGH µ FERRITE CORES FOR EMI PREVENTION/EMC and PULSE TRANSFORMER
UUコア
UU Cores
形状・寸法／特性
Shapes and dimensions/Characteristics
形状 寸法 Dimensions(mm)
Bobbin
Type A 2B B C E 2F min. F H
UU-9.7L 9.70±0.30 14.7 7.35±0.15 2.70±0.15 4.30±0.30 8.30 4.30±0.15 2.70±0.15
UU-10.5D 10.5±0.15 15.6 7.80±0.10 5.00±0.15 5.50±0.15 10.0 5.25±0.25 2.50±0.20 ○
UU-10.5T 10.5±0.2 15.8 7.90±0.10 5.00±0.15 5.30min. 10.2 5.35±0.25 2.50±0.20 ○
UU-12L 12.0±0.3 17.3 8.65±0.10 5.10±0.15 6.15min. 11.7 5.95±0.10 2.75
UU-15.7D 15.7±0.3 19.4 9.70±0.20 6.00±0.20 6.50min. 11.7 6.00±0.15 4.50
UU-16K 16.0±0.2 21.4 10.7±0.15 6.00±0.15 6.84±0.30 11.9 6.10±0.15 4.58±0.10
UU-19.7K 19.7±0.3 35.4 17.7±0.2 5.95±0.2 7.4min. 23.0 11.7±0.2 6.00±0.15
UU-22K 22.15±0.55 21.6 10.8±0.2 5.80±0.20 10.0±0.3 9.2 5.00±0.40 6.10
UU-25K 23.3±0.5 26.0 13.0±0.3 6.25±0.25 10.7±0.2 13.1 6.75±0.20 6.30±0.20
UU-101 101.2±3.1 114.6 57.3±0.8 25.4±0.8 51.0±3.1 62.2 31.9±0.8 25.1
形状 AL value(nH/N2)±30% コア定数 Core parameters Weight
Type MA055 MA070 MA085 MA100 C1(mm–1) Le(mm) Ae(mm2) Amin(mm2) Ve(mm3) (g/set)
UU-9.7L 945 1130 1210 1320 4.57 34.7 7.61 7.3 264 1.4